NATIONAL HIGHWAY AUTHORITY ESTABLISHMENT WING NEW & OLD NHA HEAD OFFICE BUILDINGS 27, 28 MAUVE AREA, G-9/1, ISLAMABAD

TENDER NOTICE

NHA HQ Islamabad intends to procure new Elevator/Lift with complete installation at NHA HQ old building, located at 27 & 28, Mauve Area, G-9/1, Islamabad through Private Firms / Companies dealing with the job.

- 2. The Income Tax/GST & PEC registered Firms / Companies dealing with Government/Private Organizations, /Departments are invited to offer the bids for Elevator / lift with complete installation at NHA HQ old building latest by 27-06-2022 (1100 Hrs) which will be opened on the same day at 1130 Hrs in the presence of bidders / representative nominated for the purpose.
- 3. The bid shall comprise on single stage containing two envelops. The proposals offered are required to mention separately (i.e. for Technical & Financial) on the envelops in a legible letter to avoid any inconvenience.
- 3. Bid documents containing complete with other terms & conditions, can be obtained from the office of Deputy Director (GS) Room NO. G-18, NC Building NHA HQ on any working day before 27-06-2022 @ Rs.500/- (Non-refundable). The same may also be downloaded from NHA's /PPRA's Website: www.nha.gov.org.pk and will be submitted alongwith pay order of Rs.500/- in favour of National Highway Authority, HQ, Islamabad. Moreover, **Pre-Bid Meeting** will be held on 20th June, 2022 at 1100 hours in NHA Auditorium (HQ) Islamabad.
- 4. NHA reserves the rights to reject any or all the bids as per PPRA Rules.
- 5. Precautionary measures for Covid-19 shall be strictly followed during visit NHA offices HQ and proceeding of Tenders.

Deputy Director (GS)

National Highway Authority 27-Mauve Area, G/9-1, Islamabad Ph.051-9032548